
Newberry (1-0 , 1-0) -vs- UVA Wise (0-2 , 0-1)
09/06/2025 at Wise, Virginia (Carl Smith Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 06:01 PM   End of Game: 09:21 PM   Duration: 03:20
Referee: McConkey,Robert   Line Judge: Jones,William   Side Judge: Carruthers,Scott   Umpire: Barnes,Jerry
Back Judge: Wallace,Mike   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Sears,Luke   Field Judge: Nance,Tommy
Temperature: 63   Wind: SW 5mph   Weather: Rain

Date: 09/06/2025
Site: Wise, Virginia (Carl Smith Stadium)
Attendance: 1,225

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
NBY 14 3 7 7 31
WIS 7 10 0 7 24

Qtr Time Scoring Play NBY WIS

1st 09:45
WIS - McClanahan,Peyton 35 yd pass from Corkren,Jake (Marcantel,Jake kick) 12 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 05:15 0 7

1st 09:31 NBY - Spells,Quez 96 yd kickoff return (Nettles,Burke kick) 7 7
1st 02:28 NBY - Brunson,Kenmane 3 yd run (Nettles,Burke kick), 8 plays, 73 yards, TOP 04:16 14 7
2nd 14:53 WIS - Thomas,Daniel 31 yd run (Marcantel,Jake kick), 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP 02:35 14 14
2nd 07:24 WIS - Marcantel,Jake 19 yd field goal 15 plays, 61 yards, TOP 05:59 14 17
2nd 04:13 NBY - Nettles,Burke 24 yd field goal 6 plays, 50 yards, TOP 03:06 17 17

3rd 09:03
NBY - Desaussure,Keith 22 yd pass from Charpia,Reed (Nettles,Burke kick) 6 plays, 50 yards, TOP
03:24 24 17

4th 13:17 NBY - Norris,Jonah 3 yd pass from Charpia,Reed (Nettles,Burke kick) 7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:49 31 17
4th 08:47 WIS - Thomas,Daniel 1 yd run (Marcantel,Jake kick), 12 plays, 75 yards, TOP 04:30 31 24



Team Statistics NBY WIS
FIRST DOWNS 13 28
    Rushing 3 15
    Passing 9 10
    Penalty 1 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 75 225
    Attempts 20 59
    Avg. Per Rush 3.8 3.8
    Rushing TDs 1 2
    Yards Gained 80 243
    Yds. Lost 5 18
NET YARDS Passing 201 234
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 18-22-0 20-36-0
    Avg. / Att. 9.1 6.5
    Avg. / Comp. 11.2 11.7
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 276 459
    Plays 42 95
    Avg. / Play 6.6 4.8
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-48 5-40
PUNTS-YARDS 5-241 4-192
    Avg. / Punt 48.2 48
    Net / Punt 43.4 32.8
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 2 2
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-389 5-233
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 64.8 46.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 42.8 21.2
    Touchbacks 5 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-41-0 1-4-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 20.5 4.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-107-1 1-32-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 53.5 32.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 22:22 37:38
        1st Quarter 4:30 10:30
        2nd Quarter 5:14 9:46
        3rd Quarter 8:17 6:43
        4th Quarter 4:21 10:39
    3rd Down Conversions 1 of 9 11 of 21
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 1 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 2-4
        Touchdowns 2-3 1-4
        Field Goals 1-3 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-9 1-1
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Newberry UVA Wise

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Charpia,Reed 18 22 201 2 0 54 1
Totals 18 22 201 2 0 54 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Corkren,Jake 20 36 234 1 0 37 1
Totals 20 36 234 1 0 37 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Wright,Dwayne 9 59 3 56 0 40 6.2
Brunson,Kenmane 4 12 0 12 1 5 3.0
Gray,Coleman 3 5 0 5 0 4 1.7
Charpia,Reed 2 3 1 2 0 3 1.0
Spells,Quez 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 20 80 5 75 1 40 3.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Thomas,Daniel 43 167 6 161 2 31 3.7
Rogers,Andon 9 53 1 52 0 23 5.8
Corkren,Jake 7 23 11 12 0 10 1.7
Totals 59 243 18 225 2 31 3.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Desaussure,Keith 8 101 1 29
Dorsey Jr.,Rico 2 61 0 54
McFadden,Avery 2 9 0 5
Wright,Dwayne 1 9 0 9
Coleman,DeAndre 1 8 0 8
Mathis,Tyleke 2 7 0 10
Norris,Jonah 1 3 1 3
Spells,Quez 1 3 0 3
Totals 18 201 2 54

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Powell,DJ 7 67 0 22
Jones Jr,Kahlil 3 60 0 37
McClanahan,Peyton 3 49 1 35
Fischbach,Seth 2 16 0 8
Rogers,Andon 1 12 0 12
Harper Jr,Angelo 1 9 0 9
Thomas,Daniel 1 9 0 9
McMorris,Monte 1 6 0 6
Boyd,Isaiah 1 5 0 5
Corkren,Jake 0 2 0 2
Dalton,Brady 0 0 0 0
Washington,Tre'mell 0 0 0 0
Plunk,Zack 0 -1 0 0
Totals 20 234 1 37

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Nettles,Burke 5 241 48.2 66 0 1 2
Totals 5 241 48.2 66 0 1 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Corkren,Jake 1 29 29 29 0 0 0
Marcantel,Jake 3 163 54.3 57 0 1 2
Totals 4 192 41.7 57 0 1 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Desaussure,Keith 1 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mathis,Tyleke 1 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leaphart,Gray 0 0 0 1 11 11 0 0 0
Spells,Quez 0 0 0 1 96 96 0 0 0
Total 2 41 21 2 107 96 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Thompson,Jadyn 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Powell,DJ 0 0 0 1 32 32 0 0 0
Total 1 4 4 1 32 32 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Nettles,Burke 2nd 04:13 24 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Marcantel,Jake 2nd 07:24 19 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Nettles,Burke 6 389 5 0 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Marcantel,Jake 5 233 1 0 46.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Newberry Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Blandin,Jamar 8 13 21 2.5/4 —/— — —/— - 2 — 1
Williams,Devron 3 10 13 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eason,Jaydon 2 8 10 1.0/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Harris,Jaevion 1 6 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bethea,KyHeim — 6 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kinard,Jaden 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peterson,Quan 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Smith,Charles 2 4 6 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Stradford,Jalen 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Harris,Jair — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McFadden,Avery — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jeffries,Jay — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Santory 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phillips,Tre — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sexton,Jonathan 2 1 3 2.0/10 1.0/9 — —/— - — — 2
Brigman,Jhyree 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gollie,Grayson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Norris,Jonah 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simmons,Clarence 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
White,Grayson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Foster,Bryce — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mayer,Mason 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Preston,Xavier 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reid,Troy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rowson,Daniel — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vereen,Elijah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brunson,Kenmane — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Desaussure,Keith — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nettles,Burke — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spells,Quez — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 33 84 117.0 8.0/18 1.0/9 — —/— - 7 — 3

UVA Wise Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jones-Montgomery,DaCorian 3 2 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Myers,Bryson 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simmons,Jimmie — 5 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hines III,Brub 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
John Jr,Simeon — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pickens,Jalen 1 3 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Strong,Matthew 1 3 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthews,Elijah 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henry,Braylon 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Davion 2 — 2 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Long,Kenneth — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mosby,Jaylen 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spruill,Nasir 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Thompson,Jadyn 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adams Jr,Quentis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dalton,Brady — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mayes II,RaaPhell — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Oakley,Lucas — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Graham,Joshua — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Marcantel,Jake — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McClanahan,Peyton — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Daniel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 18 32 50.0 5.0/9 1.0/1 — —/— - 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Newberry

UVA Wise

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st NBY27 06:44 PUNT WIS0 02:28 TD 8-73 04:16
2nd NBY26 14:53 KO NBY24 13:23 PUNT 3-(-2) 01:30
2nd NBY43 07:19 KO WIS7 04:13 FG 6-50 03:06
2nd NBY18 00:33 DOWNS NBY17 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:33
3rd NBY15 14:57 KO NBY20 13:40 PUNT 3-5 01:17
3rd NBY50 12:27 PUNT WIS0 09:03 TD 6-50 03:24
3rd NBY23 06:48 PUNT NBY29 05:21 PUNT 3-6 01:27
3rd NBY20 02:06 PUNT WIS0 13:17 TD 7-80 03:49
4th NBY25 08:47 KO NBY34 07:10 PUNT 3-9 01:37
4th NBY1 01:55 DOWNS NBY7 00:54 PUNT 3-6 01:01

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WIS25 15:00 KO NBY0 09:45 TD 12-75 05:15
1st WIS25 09:31 KO WIS44 06:44 PUNT 6-19 02:47
1st WIS25 02:28 KO NBY0 14:53 TD 8-75 02:35
2nd WIS37 13:23 PUNT NBY2 07:24 FG 15-61 05:59
2nd WIS25 04:13 KO NBY18 00:33 DOWNS 12-57 03:40
3rd WIS35 13:40 PUNT WIS36 12:27 PUNT 3-1 01:13
3rd WIS33 08:56 KO WIS41 06:48 PUNT 3-8 02:08
3rd WIS35 05:21 PUNT WIS43 02:06 PUNT 6-8 03:15
4th WIS25 13:17 KO NBY0 08:47 TD 12-75 04:30
4th WIS20 07:10 PUNT NBY1 01:55 DOWNS 13-79 05:15
4th WIS42 00:54 PUNT NBY49 00:00 DOWNS 6-9 00:54



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UVA Wise wins toss and will receive; NBY will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Nettles,Burke kickoff 65 yards to the
Wise00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UVA Wise at 15:00
1st and 10 at WIS25 UVA Wise drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at WIS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 1 yard gain to the Wise26 (Eason,Jaydon; Jeffries,Jay).
2nd and 9 at WIS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short left to Fischbach,Seth caught at Wise34, for 8 yards to the

Wise34 (Blandin,Jamar), out of bounds.
3rd and 1 at WIS34 PENALTY NBY Offside (Jeffries,Jay) 5 yards from Wise34 to Wise39, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WIS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Wise41 (Blandin,Jamar; Williams,Devron).
2nd and 8 at WIS41 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 10 yards gain to the NBY49 (Stradford,Jalen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY49 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 5 yards gain to the NBY44 (Jones,Santory; Eason,Jaydon).
2nd and 5 at NBY44 PENALTY Wise False Start (Rudeseal,William) 5 yards from NBY44 to NBY49. NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at NBY49 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to Powell,DJ caught at NBY41, for 12 yards to the

NBY37 (Preston,Xavier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY37 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 1 yard loss to the NBY38 (Brigman,Jhyree; Eason,Jaydon).
2nd and 11 at NBY38 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short left to McClanahan,Peyton caught at NBY28, for 10 yards

to the NBY28, out of bounds at NBY28.
3rd and 1 at NBY28 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 2 yards gain to the NBY26 (Williams,Devron; Jeffries,Jay), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY26 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake sacked for loss of 9 yards to the NBY35 (Sexton,Jonathan).
2nd and 19 at NBY35 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short left to Boyd,Isaiah thrown to NBY25 QB hurried by

Blandin,Jamar.
3rd and 19 at NBY35 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete deep middle to McClanahan,Peyton caught at NBY15, for 35

yards to the NBY00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:45, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY3 Marcantel,Jake kick attempt good (H: Strong,Matthew, LS: Coleman,Timothy).
1st and 10 at WIS35 Marcantel,Jake kickoff 61 yards to the NBY04 Spells,Quez return 96 yards to the Wise00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

09:31.
1st and 10 at WIS3 Nettles,Burke kick attempt good (H: Gray,Coleman, LS: Teal,Robert).
1st and 10 at NBY35 Nettles,Burke kickoff 65 yards to the Wise00, Touchback.

Newberry 0-7 UVA Wise

UVA Wise at 09:31
1st and 10 at WIS25 UVA Wise drive start at 09:31.
1st and 10 at WIS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to Fischbach,Seth caught at Wise24, for 8 yards to

the Wise33 (Foster,Bryce; Smith,Charles).
2nd and 2 at WIS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 1 yard gain to the Wise34 (Harris,Jair; Smith,Charles).
3rd and 1 at WIS34 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Wise36 (Kinard,Jaden; Harris,Jaevion),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS36 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 1 yard loss to the Wise35 (Sexton,Jonathan).
2nd and 11 at WIS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short left to McMorris,Monte thrown to Wise35.
3rd and 11 at WIS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to Thomas,Daniel caught at Wise34, for 9 yards to

the Wise44 (Kinard,Jaden).
4th and 2 at WIS44 Corkren,Jake punt 29 yards to the NBY27.

Newberry at 06:44
1st and 10 at NBY27 Newberry drive start at 06:44.
2nd and 9 at NBY28 Timeout Other, clock 06:44.
1st and 10 at NBY27 Shotgun Wright,Dwayne rush middle for 1 yard gain to the NBY28 (Hines III,Brub; Long,Kenneth).
2nd and 9 at NBY28 Shotgun Wright,Dwayne rush middle for 10 yards gain to the NBY38 (Adams Jr,Quentis), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY38 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short left to Mathis,Tyleke caught at NBY44, for 10 yards to the NBY48

(Jones-Montgomery,DaCorian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY48 Shotgun Wright,Dwayne rush right for 40 yards gain to the Wise12 (Mosby,Jaylen; Jones-

Montgomery,DaCorian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS12 No Huddle-Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short right to Dorsey Jr.,Rico caught at Wise13, for 7 yards to

the Wise05 (Strong,Matthew; Matthews,Elijah).
2nd and 3 at WIS5 Shotgun Brunson,Kenmane rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Wise04 (Simmons,Jimmie; Myers,Bryson).
3rd and 2 at WIS4 Shotgun Gray,Coleman rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Wise03 (John Jr,Simeon; Hines III,Brub).
4th and 1 at WIS3 Shotgun Brunson,Kenmane rush left for 3 yards gain to the Wise00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:28, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS3 Nettles,Burke kick attempt good (H: Gray,Coleman, LS: Teal,Robert).
1st and 10 at NBY35 Nettles,Burke kickoff 65 yards to the Wise00, Touchback.

Newberry 14-7 UVA Wise

UVA Wise at 02:28
1st and 10 at WIS25 UVA Wise drive start at 02:28.
1st and 10 at WIS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Rogers,Andon rush right for 1 yard gain to the Wise26 (Blandin,Jamar; Harris,Jaevion).
2nd and 9 at WIS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Rogers,Andon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Wise28 (Williams,Devron; Blandin,Jamar).



3rd and 7 at WIS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short left to Harper Jr,Angelo caught at Wise34, for 9 yards to
the Wise37 (Simmons,Clarence), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at WIS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short left to Harper Jr,Angelo thrown to Wise47 broken up by
Eason,Jaydon.

2nd and 10 at WIS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Rogers,Andon rush left for 23 yards gain to the NBY40 (Blandin,Jamar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY40 No Huddle-Shotgun Rogers,Andon rush left for 9 yards gain to the NBY31 (Vereen,Elijah; Kinard,Jaden).
2nd and 1 at NBY31 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short left to Harper Jr,Angelo thrown to NBY16.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Newberry 14-7 UVA Wise

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 1 at NBY31 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 1 at NBY31 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 31 yards gain to the NBY00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:53, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY3 Marcantel,Jake kick attempt good (H: Strong,Matthew, LS: Coleman,Timothy).
1st and 10 at WIS35 Marcantel,Jake kickoff 39 yards to the NBY26 fair catch by Leaphart,Gray at NBY26.

Newberry 14-14 UVA Wise

Newberry at 14:53
1st and 10 at NBY26 Newberry drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at NBY26 Shotgun Spells,Quez rush left for 1 yard gain to the NBY27 (Spruill,Nasir).
2nd and 9 at NBY27 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short left to Mathis,Tyleke caught at NBY22, for 3 yards loss to the NBY24

(Spruill,Nasir).
3rd and 12 at NBY24 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass incomplete short right to Desaussure,Keith thrown to NBY23.
4th and 12 at NBY24 Nettles,Burke punt 39 yards to the Wise37 fair catch by Thompson,Jadyn at Wise37.

UVA Wise at 13:23
1st and 10 at WIS37 UVA Wise drive start at 13:23.
1st and 10 at WIS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short left to Dalton,Brady thrown to Wise43.
2nd and 10 at WIS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short left to Powell,DJ caught at Wise39, for 2 yards to the

Wise39 (Peterson,Quan).
3rd and 8 at WIS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to Powell,DJ caught at Wise49, for 10 yards to the

Wise49 (Mayer,Mason), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS49 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to Boyd,Isaiah caught at NBY47, for 5 yards to the

NBY46, out of bounds at NBY46.
2nd and 5 at NBY46 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short right to Dalton,Brady thrown to NBY47 broken up by

Blandin,Jamar.
3rd and 5 at NBY46 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to Rogers,Andon caught at NBY45, for 12 yards to

the NBY34 (Smith,Charles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY34 No Huddle-Shotgun Rogers,Andon rush right for 6 yards gain to the NBY28 (Blandin,Jamar; Kinard,Jaden).
2nd and 4 at NBY28 No Huddle-Shotgun Rogers,Andon rush right for 7 yards gain to the NBY21 (Blandin,Jamar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY21 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete deep left to Dalton,Brady thrown to NBY00 QB hurried by

Sexton,Jonathan.
2nd and 10 at NBY21 No Huddle-Shotgun Rogers,Andon rush right for 1 yard loss to the NBY22 (Harris,Jaevion; Eason,Jaydon).
3rd and 11 at NBY22 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake rush middle for 7 yards gain to the NBY15 (Blandin,Jamar; McFadden,Avery).
4th and 4 at NBY15 PENALTY NBY Personal Foul (Jeffries,Jay) 8 yards from NBY15 to NBY07, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 7 at NBY7 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake rush right for 3 yards gain to the NBY04 (Eason,Jaydon).
2nd and 4 at NBY4 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NBY01 (Williams,Devron; Phillips,Tre).
3rd and 1 at NBY1 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 1 yard loss to the NBY02 (Blandin,Jamar).
4th and 2 at NBY2 Marcantel,Jake field goal attempt from 19 yards GOOD (H: Strong,Matthew, LS: Coleman,Timothy), clock 07:24.
1st and 10 at WIS35 Marcantel,Jake kickoff 33 yards to the NBY32 Leaphart,Gray return 11 yards to the NBY43 (Oakley,Lucas;

Dalton,Brady).
Newberry 14-17 UVA Wise

Newberry at 07:19
1st and 10 at NBY43 Newberry drive start at 07:19.
1st and 10 at NBY43 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short left to Desaussure,Keith caught at NBY39, for 13 yards to the Wise44

(Strong,Matthew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS44 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short right to Desaussure,Keith caught at Wise30, for 29 yards to the

Wise15 (Mosby,Jaylen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS15 Shotgun Charpia,Reed sacked for loss of 1 yard to the Wise16 (Jackson,Davion).
2nd and 11 at WIS16 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass incomplete short right to Dorsey Jr.,Rico thrown to Wise16 broken up by

Graham,Joshua.
3rd and 11 at WIS16 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short middle to Wright,Dwayne caught at Wise15, for 9 yards to the

Wise07 (Simmons,Jimmie; Pickens,Jalen).
4th and 2 at WIS7 Nettles,Burke field goal attempt from 24 yards GOOD (H: Gray,Coleman, LS: Teal,Robert), clock 04:13.
1st and 10 at NBY35 Nettles,Burke kickoff 65 yards to the Wise00, Touchback.

Newberry 17-17 UVA Wise

UVA Wise at 04:13
1st and 10 at WIS25 UVA Wise drive start at 04:13.



1st and 10 at WIS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short left to Powell,DJ thrown to Wise23.
2nd and 10 at WIS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short left to Powell,DJ thrown to Wise28 broken up by

Peterson,Quan.
3rd and 10 at WIS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake rush right for 10 yards gain to the Wise35 (Brigman,Jhyree), 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY NBY Targeting (Brigman,Jhyree) 15 yards from Wise35 to Wise50, 1ST DOWN. Wise is challenging the
ruling on the field - "Targeting". PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Corkren rush right
for 10 yards gain to the Wise35 fumbled by #4 J.Corkren at Wise35 forced by #6 K.Bethea recovered by NBY
#95 J.Harris at Wise35, End Of Play).

1st and 10 at WIS50 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NBY46 (White,Grayson).
2nd and 6 at NBY46 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 5 yards gain to the NBY41 (Harris,Jaevion).
3rd and 1 at NBY41 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 5 yards gain to the NBY36 (Williams,Devron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY36 PENALTY NBY Illegal Substitution (Harris,Jaevion) 5 yards from NBY36 to NBY31. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at NBY31 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 0 yards to the NBY31 (Williams,Devron; Phillips,Tre).
2nd and 5 at NBY31 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 7 yards gain to the NBY24 (Harris,Jaevion; Jeffries,Jay), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY24 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake rush left for 2 yards gain to the NBY22 (Stradford,Jalen).
2nd and 8 at NBY22 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 4 yards gain to the NBY18 (Peterson,Quan; Williams,Devron).
3rd and 4 at NBY18 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short right to Washington,Tre'mell thrown to NBY10 broken up

by McFadden,Avery.
4th and 4 at NBY18 Timeout UVA Wise, clock 00:37.
4th and 4 at NBY18 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short right to McClanahan,Peyton thrown to NBY15,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

NBY will receive; WIS will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Marcantel,Jake kickoff 50 yards to the NBY15
Mathis,Tyleke return 0 yards to the NBY15. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Newberry at 00:33
1st and 10 at NBY18 Newberry drive start at 00:33.
1st and 10 at NBY18 Kneel down by Charpia,Reed at NBY17 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at NBY17 End of game, clock 00:00.

Newberry 17-17 UVA Wise

Newberry at 14:57
1st and 10 at NBY15 Newberry drive start at 14:57.
1st and 10 at NBY15 Shotgun Wright,Dwayne rush left for 7 yards gain to the NBY22 (Strong,Matthew; Myers,Bryson).
2nd and 3 at NBY22 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short middle to Desaussure,Keith caught at NBY17, for 2 yards loss to the

NBY20 (Jones-Montgomery,DaCorian).
3rd and 5 at NBY20 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass incomplete short left to Mathis,Tyleke thrown to NBY26 broken up by Adams

Jr,Quentis.
4th and 5 at NBY20 Nettles,Burke punt 45 yards to the Wise35, out of bounds at Wise35.

UVA Wise at 13:40
1st and 10 at WIS35 UVA Wise drive start at 13:40.
1st and 10 at WIS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 2 yards loss to the Wise33 (Blandin,Jamar).
2nd and 12 at WIS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 3 yards gain to the Wise36 (Stradford,Jalen; Harris,Jair).
3rd and 9 at WIS36 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short right to Thomas,Daniel thrown to Wise35.
4th and 9 at WIS36 Marcantel,Jake punt 49 yards to the NBY15 Desaussure,Keith return 20 yards to the NBY35 (Henry,Braylon), out

of bounds PENALTY Wise Personal Foul (Henry,Braylon) 15 yards from NBY35 to NBY50, 1ST DOWN.
4th and 9 at WIS36 NBY ball on NBY50.

Newberry at 12:27
1st and 10 at NBY50 Newberry drive start at 12:27.
1st and 10 at NBY50 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short left to Desaussure,Keith caught at Wise47, for 10 yards to the

Wise40 (Myers,Bryson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS40 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short right to Desaussure,Keith caught at Wise31, for 9 yards to the

Wise31 (Thompson,Jadyn).
2nd and 1 at WIS31 Shotgun Wright,Dwayne rush middle for 0 yards to the Wise31 (Simmons,Jimmie; John Jr,Simeon).
3rd and 1 at WIS31 Shotgun Wright,Dwayne rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Wise32 (Simmons,Jimmie; Strong,Matthew).
4th and 2 at WIS32 Timeout UVA Wise, clock 09:25.
4th and 2 at WIS32 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short left to Desaussure,Keith caught at Wise23, for 10 yards to the

Wise22, out of bounds at Wise22, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY Wise Offside declined.
1st and 10 at WIS22 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete deep middle to Desaussure,Keith caught at Wise00, for 22 yards to the

Wise00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:03, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS3 Nettles,Burke kick attempt good (H: Gray,Coleman, LS: Teal,Robert).
1st and 10 at NBY35 Nettles,Burke kickoff 64 yards to the Wise01 Powell,DJ return 32 yards to the Wise33 (Norris,Jonah), out of

bounds.
Newberry 24-17 UVA Wise

UVA Wise at 08:56
1st and 10 at WIS33 UVA Wise drive start at 08:56.



1st and 10 at WIS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 3 yards gain to the Wise36 (Williams,Devron).
2nd and 7 at WIS36 No Huddle-Shotgun Rogers,Andon rush left for 3 yards gain to the Wise39 (Blandin,Jamar; Harris,Jaevion).
3rd and 4 at WIS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Rogers,Andon rush left for 2 yards gain to the Wise41 (Blandin,Jamar; Eason,Jaydon).
4th and 2 at WIS41 Marcantel,Jake punt 57 yards to the NBY02 Mathis,Tyleke return 21 yards to the NBY23 (Henry,Braylon).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Newberry at 06:48
1st and 10 at NBY23 Newberry drive start at 06:48.
1st and 10 at NBY23 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass incomplete short middle to McFadden,Avery thrown to NBY25.
2nd and 10 at NBY23 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short left to Coleman,DeAndre caught at NBY30, for 8 yards to the NBY31,

out of bounds at NBY31.
3rd and 2 at NBY31 Shotgun Wright,Dwayne rush left for 2 yards loss to the NBY29 (Pickens,Jalen).
4th and 4 at NBY29 Nettles,Burke punt 36 yards to the Wise35, out of bounds at Wise35.

UVA Wise at 05:21
1st and 10 at WIS35 UVA Wise drive start at 05:21.
1st and 10 at WIS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 3 yards gain to the Wise38 (Bethea,KyHeim; Harris,Jair).
2nd and 7 at WIS38 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Wise43 (Bethea,KyHeim; Phillips,Tre).
3rd and 2 at WIS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Wise46 (Bethea,KyHeim; Rowson,Daniel),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 1 yard gain to the Wise47 (Harris,Jair; Smith,Charles) PENALTY

Wise Illegal Motion (Powell,DJ) 5 yards from Wise46 to Wise41. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at WIS41 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short left to McClanahan,Peyton caught at Wise41, for 4 yards

to the Wise45 (Peterson,Quan).
2nd and 11 at WIS45 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake rush middle for 2 yards loss to the Wise43 (Smith,Charles).
3rd and 13 at WIS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short right to Thomas,Daniel thrown to Wise50 broken up by

Stradford,Jalen QB hurried by Sexton,Jonathan.
4th and 13 at WIS43 Marcantel,Jake punt 50 yards to the NBY07 Mathis,Tyleke return 6 yards to the NBY13 (Henry,Braylon) PENALTY

NBY Illegal Block in Back offsetting Wise Horse Collar Tackle offsetting. NO PLAY.
4th and 13 at WIS43 Marcantel,Jake punt 57 yards to the NBY00, Touchback.

Newberry at 02:06
1st and 10 at NBY20 Newberry drive start at 02:06.
1st and 10 at NBY20 Shotgun Brunson,Kenmane rush left for 3 yards gain to the NBY23 (Hines III,Brub; Jones-

Montgomery,DaCorian).
2nd and 7 at NBY23 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short middle to Desaussure,Keith caught at NBY17, for 10 yards to the

NBY33 (Jackson,Davion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY33 Shotgun Charpia,Reed rush left for 3 yards gain to the NBY36, out of bounds at NBY36.
2nd and 7 at NBY36 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short middle to Spells,Quez caught at NBY34, for 3 yards to the NBY39

(Hines III,Brub).
Newberry 24-17 UVA Wise

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 4 at NBY39 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at NBY39 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short left to McFadden,Avery caught at NBY43, for 4 yards to the NBY43

(Jones-Montgomery,DaCorian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY43 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete deep middle to Dorsey Jr.,Rico caught at Wise30, for 54 yards to the

Wise03 (Matthews,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at WIS3 Timeout Newberry, clock 13:22.
1st and 3 at WIS3 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short left to Norris,Jonah caught at Wise03, for 3 yards to the Wise00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:17.
1st and 10 at WIS3 Nettles,Burke kick attempt good (H: Gray,Coleman, LS: Teal,Robert).
1st and 10 at NBY35 Nettles,Burke kickoff 65 yards to the Wise00, Touchback.

Newberry 31-17 UVA Wise

UVA Wise at 13:17
1st and 10 at WIS25 UVA Wise drive start at 13:17.
1st and 10 at WIS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 3 yards gain to the Wise28 (Stradford,Jalen; Smith,Charles).
2nd and 7 at WIS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 4 yards gain to the Wise32 (Eason,Jaydon; Bethea,KyHeim).
3rd and 3 at WIS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 6 yards gain to the Wise38 (Simmons,Clarence), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS38 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short left to Jones Jr,Kahlil caught at Wise43, for 37 yards to the

NBY25 (Gollie,Grayson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY25 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 7 yards gain to the NBY18 (Blandin,Jamar; McFadden,Avery)

PENALTY NBY Illegal Substitution declined.
2nd and 3 at NBY18 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 4 yards gain to the NBY14 (Blandin,Jamar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY14 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 8 yards gain to the NBY06 (Williams,Devron).
2nd and 2 at NBY6 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NBY03 (Williams,Devron; Smith,Charles),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at NBY3 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 1 yard gain to the NBY02 (Blandin,Jamar; Williams,Devron).
2nd and 2 at NBY2 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 1 yard loss to the NBY03 (Blandin,Jamar; Williams,Devron).
3rd and 3 at NBY3 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the NBY01 (Jones,Santory; Williams,Devron).
4th and 1 at NBY1 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 1 yard gain to the NBY00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:47.



1st and 10 at NBY3 PENALTY Wise Personal Foul offsetting NBY Personal Foul offsetting. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at NBY3 Marcantel,Jake kick attempt good (H: Strong,Matthew, LS: Coleman,Timothy) PENALTY NBY Roughing The Kicker

(Jones,Santory) 15 yards from NBY00 to Wise50.
1st and 10 at NBY3 WIS ball on WIS50.
1st and 10 at WIS50 Marcantel,Jake kickoff 50 yards to the NBY00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Newberry 31-24 UVA Wise

Newberry at 08:47
1st and 10 at NBY25 Newberry drive start at 08:47.
1st and 10 at NBY25 Shotgun Brunson,Kenmane rush left for 5 yards gain to the NBY30 (Matthews,Elijah; Mayes II,RaaPhell).
2nd and 5 at NBY30 Shotgun Gray,Coleman rush left for 4 yards gain to the NBY34 (Myers,Bryson).
3rd and 1 at NBY34 Gray,Coleman rush middle for 0 yards to the NBY34 (Myers,Bryson; John Jr,Simeon) PENALTY NBY Illegal

Formation declined.
4th and 1 at NBY34 Nettles,Burke punt 66 yards to the Wise00, Touchback.

UVA Wise at 07:10
1st and 10 at WIS20 UVA Wise drive start at 07:10.
1st and 10 at WIS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 5 yards gain to the Wise25 (McFadden,Avery; Blandin,Jamar).
2nd and 5 at WIS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush left for 5 yards gain to the Wise30 (McFadden,Avery; Eason,Jaydon),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 12 yards gain to the Wise42 (Eason,Jaydon; Kinard,Jaden),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WIS42 PENALTY Wise False Start (Jones Jr,Kahlil) 5 yards from Wise42 to Wise37. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at WIS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to Powell,DJ caught at Wise40, for 8 yards to the

Wise45 (Stradford,Jalen; Peterson,Quan).
2nd and 7 at WIS45 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to Powell,DJ caught at Wise48, for 22 yards to the

NBY33 (Bethea,KyHeim; Peterson,Quan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY33 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NBY29 (Blandin,Jamar; Bethea,KyHeim).
2nd and 6 at NBY29 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to McMorris,Monte caught at NBY28, for 6 yards to

the NBY23 (Harris,Jair; Peterson,Quan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY23 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NBY20 (White,Grayson; Stradford,Jalen).
2nd and 7 at NBY20 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short left to Jones Jr,Kahlil caught at NBY21, for 18 yards to the

NBY02 (Kinard,Jaden), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at NBY2 Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush right for 0 yards to the NBY02 (Jones,Santory).
2nd and 2 at NBY2 Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 0 yards to the NBY02 (Eason,Jaydon).
3rd and 2 at NBY2 Shotgun Thomas,Daniel rush middle for 0 yards to the NBY02 (Harris,Jaevion; Blandin,Jamar).
4th and 2 at NBY2 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
4th and 2 at NBY2 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake rush right for 1 yard gain to the NBY01 (Gollie,Grayson; Sexton,Jonathan),

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Newberry at 01:55
1st and 10 at NBY1 Newberry drive start at 01:55.
1st and 10 at NBY1 Shotgun Wright,Dwayne rush middle for 0 yards to the NBY01 (Long,Kenneth; Simmons,Jimmie).
2nd and 10 at NBY1 Shotgun Wright,Dwayne rush middle for 1 yard gain to the NBY02 (John Jr,Simeon; Pickens,Jalen).
3rd and 9 at NBY2 Timeout UVA Wise, clock 01:12.
3rd and 9 at NBY2 Shotgun Charpia,Reed pass complete short middle to McFadden,Avery caught at NBY00, for 5 yards to the

NBY07 (Pickens,Jalen; Thompson,Jadyn).
4th and 4 at NBY7 Timeout UVA Wise, clock 01:04.
4th and 4 at NBY7 Nettles,Burke punt 55 yards to the Wise38 Thompson,Jadyn return 4 yards to the Wise42 (Norris,Jonah;

Reid,Troy).

UVA Wise at 00:54
1st and 10 at WIS42 UVA Wise drive start at 00:54.
1st and 10 at WIS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to Jones Jr,Kahlil caught at Wise47, for 5 yards to

the Wise47, End Of Play.
2nd and 5 at WIS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short left to Powell,DJ caught at NBY44, for 9 yards to the

NBY44 (Blandin,Jamar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY44 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Powell,DJ thrown to NBY35 broken up by

Blandin,Jamar.
2nd and 10 at NBY44 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short left to Powell,DJ thrown to NBY35.
3rd and 10 at NBY44 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete short right to Jones Jr,Kahlil thrown to NBY40 QB hurried by

Sexton,Jonathan PENALTY Wise Holding (Plunk,Zack) 10 yards from NBY44 to Wise46. NO PLAY.
3rd and 20 at WIS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Jones Jr,Kahlil thrown to NBY10 broken up by

Peterson,Quan.
4th and 20 at WIS46 Timeout Newberry, clock 00:07.
4th and 20 at WIS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Corkren,Jake pass complete short right to Powell,DJ caught at NBY44, for 5 yards to the

NBY49 lateral to Thomas,Daniel for 0 yards to the Wise50 lateral to Corkren,Jake for 0 yards to the Wise50
lateral to Thomas,Daniel for 0 yards to the Wise50 lateral to Plunk,Zack for 1 yard loss to the Wise49 lateral to
Corkren,Jake for 2 yards gain to the NBY49 (Blandin,Jamar) PENALTY Wise Illegal Forward Pass declined,
TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
UVA Wise drive start at 00:00.

1st and 10 at NBY49 End of game, clock 00:00.
Newberry 31-24 UVA Wise



 


